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NAICS

1
21
2131
22
2212
23
2362
2381
2382
2383
2389
42
4233
44-45
4411
4413
4451
4453
4561
4571
4572
4591
48-49
4841
4842
51
5171
52
53
5311

Wyoming County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction

Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Natural Gas Distribution

Construction

Nonresidential Building Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Wholesale Trade

Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers
Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Transportation and Warehousing
General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Information

Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers
Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Lessors of Real Estate

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

707
8
1
36
653
14
10
6
1
3
72
3

6
20
3
17
20
7
98
7
10
7

7
10
18
4

4
65
21
17
1
4
41
14
5

Employ-
ment

9,116

50

133

795

8,138

112

166

35

60

34

630

139

45

222

74
285
200

1,146
109

81
142

22

59
161

62

21

1,291
121
239
100

48
190

34

13

LQ

1.0
0.3
0.7
1.2
1.0
2.7
4.9
24
1.2
3.6
1.5
29
1.1
1.8
0.1
1.6
0.9
13.1
1.2
1.3
238
0.7
1.3
0.8
25
7.2
0.9
24
1.6
8.2
0.7
1.2
0.5
0.3
0.4

Annual
Wage

$59,174
$67,291
$64,667
$51,154
$59,818
$57,521
$107,580
$66,441
$99,828
$109,635
$63,063
$72,927
$53,484
$63,808
$35,667
$56,573
$62,377
$66,635
$34,440
$75,393
$34,896
$22,296
$29,595
$35,179
$24,955
$57,661
$19,280
$69,985
$70,837
$73,327
$48,879
$82,321
$58,000
$36,745
$22,234

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
-49
-1
7
-23
-33
-68
-2
-11
7
Suppressed
37
22
4
12

Annual
Wage

$1,997
$4,919
$-1,450
$-104
$2,226
$18,667
$-15,066
$-18,310
$8,135
Suppressed
$3,909
$-1,619
$4,196
$5,619
$4,435
$2,941
$1,893
$1,748
$699
$-325
$390
$639
$1,095
$770
$1,943
$1,908
$-118
$-360
$-1,462
$133
$1,408
$906
$885
$1,064
$967

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-0.5%
-2.0%
5.6%
-2.8%
-0.4%
-37.8%
-1.2%
-23.9%
13.2%
Suppressed
6.2%
18.8%
9.8%
5.7%
-25.0%
12.1%
-3.1%
-4.3%
-0.4%
3.8%
5.2%
2.9%
-8.3%
5.4%
-1.2%
-3.1%
16.7%
4.2%
-4.7%
-12.1%
2.0%
21%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%

Annual
Wage

3.5%
7.9%
-2.2%
-0.2%
3.9%
48.0%
-12.3%
-21.6%
8.9%
Suppressed
6.6%
-2.2%
8.5%
9.7%
14.2%
5.5%
3.1%
2.7%
2.1%
-0.4%
1.1%
3.0%
3.8%
2.2%
8.4%
3.4%
-0.6%
-0.5%
-2.0%
0.2%
3.0%
1.1%
1.6%
3.0%
4.5%



NAICS

54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5416
5419

56
5617

61

62
6211
6212
6213
6232
6241
6244

72
7211
7212
7225

81
8111
8121
8122
8129
8133
8134
8139

92
9211

Wyoming County
NAICS Title

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Educational Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Other Personal Svcs

Social Advocacy Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
46
1
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37
23
13
69
11

12

15

58

36

69
23
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31
23

Employ-
ment
214
23
19
81
11
18
56
372
92
517
569
52
24
55
67
65
33
644
90
22
444
298
98
50

42
32
12
332
274

LQ

0.4
0.3
0.3
0.8
0.1
0.2
1.0
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.3
0.3
0.5
0.8
0.8
0.2
0.5
0.9
1.1
3.5
0.8
1.0
1.7
0.8
0.6
0.2
29
0.7
0.4
0.9
1.6

Annual
Wage
$75,819
$52,325
$44,347
$76,279
$142,001
$158,439
$60,791
$40,107
$36,003
$59,520
$50,064
$62,739
$45,052
$39,513
$41,275
$47,190
$31,579
$20,774
$23,888
$17,972
$18,806
$32,958
$40,918
$24,907
$38,614
$18,728
$27,691
$18,694
$35,373
$41,648
$34,881

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

Annual
Wage

$58
$7,787
$-8,188
$-1,773
$-15,434
$8,248
$-4,893
$-2,930
$-7,433
$-682
$855
$-4,310
$616
$878
$126
$3,527
$1,708
$305
$873
$-322
$229
$180
$1,024
$3,868
$-12,980
$-4,673
$-816
$1,084
$5,983
$-347
$-720

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

1.9%
-17.9%
-36.7%
11.0%
37.5%
-10.0%
24.4%
-29.4%
-52.8%
0.4%
-1.2%
-5.5%
0.0%
0.0%
4.7%
1.6%
0.0%
5.1%
-14.3%
-15.4%
11.3%
8.4%
-1.0%
16.3%
16.7%
25.0%
13.5%
10.3%
-1.7%
-3.8%
-6.2%

Annual
Wage

0.1%
17.5%
-15.6%
-2.3%
-9.8%
5.5%
-7.4%
-6.8%
-17.1%
-“1.1%
1.7%
-6.4%
1.4%
2.3%
0.3%
8.1%
5.7%
1.5%
3.8%
-1.8%
1.2%
0.5%
2.6%
18.4%
-25.2%
-20.0%
-2.9%
6.2%
20.4%
-0.8%
-2.0%



