

## Wyoming County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

## **Center for Workforce Information & Analysis**

(877) 4WF-DATA • www.workstats.dli.pa.gov • workforceinfo@pa.gov

Wyoming County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	707	9,116	1.0	\$59,174	-49	\$1,997	-0.5%	3.5%
	Federal Government	8	50	0.3	\$67,291	-1	\$4,919	-2.0%	7.9%
	State Government	11	133	0.7	\$64,667	7	\$-1,450	5.6%	-2.2%
	Local Government	36	795	1.2	\$51,154	-23	\$-104	-2.8%	-0.2%
	Private Ownership	653	8,138	1.0	\$59,818	-33	\$2,226	-0.4%	3.9%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	14	112	2.7	\$57,521	-68	\$18,667	-37.8%	48.0%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	10	166	4.9	\$107,580	-2	\$-15,066	-1.2%	-12.3%
2131	Support Activities for Mining	6	35	2.4	\$66,441	-11	\$-18,310	-23.9%	-21.6%
22	Utilities	11	60	1.2	\$99,828	7	\$8,135	13.2%	8.9%
2212	Natural Gas Distribution	3	34	3.6	\$109,635	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
23	Construction	72	630	1.5	\$63,063	37	\$3,909	6.2%	6.6%
2362	Nonresidential Building Construction	3	139	2.9	\$72,927	22	\$-1,619	18.8%	-2.2%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	6	45	1.1	\$53,484	4	\$4,196	9.8%	8.5%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	20	222	1.8	\$63,808	12	\$5,619	5.7%	9.7%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	3	3	0.1	\$35,667	-1	\$4,435	-25.0%	14.2%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	17	74	1.6	\$56,573	8	\$2,941	12.1%	5.5%
42	Wholesale Trade	20	285	0.9	\$62,377	-9	\$1,893	-3.1%	3.1%
4233	Lumber and Construction Materials Wholesalers	7	200	13.1	\$66,635	-9	\$1,748	-4.3%	2.7%
44-45	Retail Trade	98	1,146	1.2	\$34,440	-5	\$699	-0.4%	2.1%
4411	Automobile Dealers	7	109	1.3	\$75,393	4	\$-325	3.8%	-0.4%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	10	81	2.8	\$34,896	4	\$390	5.2%	1.1%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	7	142	0.7	\$22,296	4	\$639	2.9%	3.0%
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	7	22	1.3	\$29,595	-2	\$1,095	-8.3%	3.8%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	10	59	0.8	\$35,179	3	\$770	5.4%	2.2%
4571	Gasoline Stations	18	161	2.5	\$24,955	-2	\$1,943	-1.2%	8.4%
4572	Fuel Dealers	4	62	7.2	\$57,661	-2	\$1,908	-3.1%	3.4%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	4	21	0.9	\$19,280	3	<b>\$-118</b>	16.7%	-0.6%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	65	1,291	2.4	\$69,985	52	\$-360	4.2%	-0.5%
4841	General Freight Trucking	21	121	1.6	\$70,837	-6	\$-1,462	-4.7%	-2.0%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	17	239	8.2	\$73,327	-33	\$133	-12.1%	0.2%
51	Information	11	100	0.7	\$48,879	2	\$1,408	2.0%	3.0%
5171	Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers	4	48	1.2	\$82,321	1	\$906	2.1%	1.1%
52	Finance and Insurance	41	190	0.5	\$58,000	1	\$885	0.5%	1.6%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	14	34	0.3	\$36,745	0	\$1,064	0.0%	3.0%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	5	13	0.4	\$22,234	0	\$967	0.0%	4.5%

Wyoming County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	46	214	0.4	\$75,819	4	\$58	1.9%	0.1%
5411	Legal Svcs	11	23	0.3	\$52,325	-5	\$7,787	-17.9%	17.5%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	7	19	0.3	\$44,347	-11	\$-8,188	-36.7%	-15.6%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	9	81	0.8	\$76,279	8	\$-1,773	11.0%	-2.3%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	5	11	0.1	\$142,001	3	\$-15,434	37.5%	-9.8%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	6	18	0.2	\$158,439	-2	\$8,248	-10.0%	5.5%
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	6	56	1.0	\$60,791	11	\$-4,893	24.4%	-7.4%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	37	372	0.8	\$40,107	-155	\$-2,930	-29.4%	-6.8%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	23	92	0.8	\$36,003	-103	\$-7,433	-52.8%	-17.1%
61	Educational Svcs	13	517	0.7	\$59,520	2	\$-682	0.4%	-1.1%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	69	569	0.3	\$50,064	-7	\$855	-1.2%	1.7%
6211	Offices of Physicians	11	52	0.3	\$62,739	-3	\$-4,310	-5.5%	-6.4%
6212	Offices of Dentists	4	24	0.5	\$45,052	0	\$616	0.0%	1.4%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	12	55	0.8	\$39,513	0	\$878	0.0%	2.3%
6232	Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac	8	67	0.8	\$41,275	3	\$126	4.7%	0.3%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	15	65	0.2	\$47,190	1	\$3,527	1.6%	8.1%
6244	Child Care Svcs	5	33	0.5	\$31,579	0	\$1,708	0.0%	5.7%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	58	644	0.9	\$20,774	31	\$305	5.1%	1.5%
7211	Traveler Accommodation	7	90	1.1	\$23,888	-15	\$873	-14.3%	3.8%
7212	RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps	6	22	3.5	\$17,972	-4	\$-322	-15.4%	-1.8%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	36	444	0.8	\$18,806	45	\$229	11.3%	1.2%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	69	298	1.0	\$32,958	23	\$180	8.4%	0.5%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	23	98	1.7	\$40,918	-1	\$1,024	-1.0%	2.6%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	9	50	0.8	\$24,907	7	\$3,868	16.3%	18.4%
8122	Death Care Svcs	3	7	0.6	\$38,614	1	\$-12,980	16.7%	-25.2%
8129	Other Personal Svcs	3	5	0.2	\$18,728	1	\$-4,673	25.0%	-20.0%
8133	Social Advocacy Org	5	42	2.9	\$27,691	5	\$-816	13.5%	-2.9%
8134	Civic and Social Org	4	32	0.7	\$18,694	3	\$1,084	10.3%	6.2%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	4	12	0.4	\$35,373	-1	\$5,983	-7.7%	20.4%
92	Public Administration	31	332	0.9	\$41,648	-13	\$-347	-3.8%	-0.8%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	23	274	1.6	\$34,881	-18	\$-720	-6.2%	-2.0%